BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED

(A Subsidiary of Coal India Ltd.)
Office of the General Manager, Govindpur Area
P.O. Sonardih, Dist. Dhanbad

Ref. No. GM/AR-III/ACE/Tender/ 348

34848 -77

Dated 02.02.2009

4

SHORT TENDER NOTICE

Scaled tenders are invited from registered and experienced contractors for the following works :-

SI. No.	Name of work	Estimated cost (in Rs.)	Earnest Money	Cost of tender paper	Time of completion
Tr	Providing and laying of 6" dia 1300m DI pipe from Satibandh to I seam water tank to solve domestic water problem of Tilatand hospital, Tilatand Colony and other colonies of Akashkinaree.	11,47,516,80	1%	Rs.500/-	3 months

Eligibility Criteria:-1 (a) The average annual financial turnover during the last three years ending 31st March of the previous year should be atleast 30% of the estimated cost. (b) Experience of having successfully completed similar works during last 7 (seven) years ending last day or month previous to the one in which bid applications are invited (i.e. eligibility period) should be either of the following. (C) (i) Three similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of the estimated cost.(ii) Two similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to 50% of the estimated cost.(iii) One similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to 80% of the estimated cost. (iv) Similar nature means:- any job/ job of water supply-pipe line.2) J.S.T. Clearance certificate 3) Permanent Account number of Income Tax.

The tender will be received on dated 26.02.2009 upto 3.00 p.m. and will be opened in same day upto 3.30 p.m. in the presence of tenders or their authorised agents.

Without earnest money tender will be rejected. The tenderers are required to deposit the E.M. in the shape of demand draft or M.R. of Govindpur Area.

The bill of quantity will have to obtained from office of the undersigned on production of M.R. upto 24.02.2009 on all working days during the office hours.

Authority is reserved to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

It will be obligatory for the tenders to keep their offer for a period of 120 days from the date of opening of the tender.

Sale-Tax will be deducted as per rule from the bill of the Contractor. No conditional tender paper will be accepted.

No materials will be supplied to the contractor for doing this work.

The contractor will have to abide by all labour rules of the country/state.

A-K. Snivariana 2 2 0 9 Area Civil Engineer.

Govindpur Area

C.C. to :-

- 1) Addl, GM, Govindpur Area.
- AFM Govindpur Area.
- 3) All Project Officers, Govindpur Area.
- 4) C.G.M/G. M., Area I to 12, E.J. Area, W.J.Area, W.W.Z Ropeways.
- 5) G.M. (Const), Koylanagar, Dhanbad.
- 6) Notice Board
- Builders Association of India, 16 LIG Housing Colony Dhanbad / Near Akashkinaree Weighbridge, P.O. Katrasgarh.
- 8) C.V.O, B.C.C.L, Koyla Bhawan.
- 9) General Manager (System), Koyla Bhawan, Dhanbad.
- 10) A.R.O Koyla Brawan.

Bill of Quantity for the work of "Providing and laying of 6" dia 1300m DI pipe from Satibandh to 1 seam water tank to solve domestic water problem of Tilatand hospital, Tilatand Colony and other colonies of Akashkinaree"

SI. No.		Unit of Qnty.	Estimated Qnty. of Work	B.C.C.L scheduled rates	Amount (in Rs.)
I.	Excavating trenches for pipes, of required width and upto depth 1.5m. a) All kinds of soil as per specification.	m	1300.00	95.55	124215.00
2.	Providing and laying S&S centrifugaly (spun)/ ductile Iron pipe conforming to I.S. 8329 as per specification (.50mm dia K-7 peipes).	m	1300.00	707.40	919620.00
3.	Providing push on joints to centrifugally (pun) ductile iron pipe including testing of joints and including the cost of rubber gasket as per specification.	No.	260	46.90	12194.00
4.	Providing and fixing CI double acting air valve of approved quality with bolts, nuts, rubber insertions etc. complete.	No.	3	4753.50	14260.50
5.	Providing and laying S&S standard specials suitable for mechanical job as per I.S. 133S2 as per specification.	Quintal	11.00	4374.05	48114.55

c he even

A-11 Spirastern

			EW .	tal (Rs.)	11,47,516.80	
7.	Constructing massonary chamber 120x120x100cm inside with brick work in cm (1:6) complete job as per specification with brick class-50.	Each	3	5061.45	15184.35	
6.	Providing and fixing CI sluice valve (with cap) complete with bolts nuts rubber insertions etc. (the tail piece if required). a) 150mm b) 100 mm	Each Each	3	\$ 3211.20 \$ 2147.45	9633.60 4294.90	

Note: Add _____% above/below from the estimated Cost.

A-11 Sniverleys
2 2 0 9

Area Civil Engineer
Govindpur Area

Signature of the Contractor

Checked.